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s wife was lonely and desired to meet and visit with individuals
2}’ R:ssian m'igin,..',r We have interviewed both Gregory and Clark
concerning their associations with Lee and Marina Oswald,
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Date: «5/13/64 . /
: /13/ R'E 4§/ ‘/;
(T:ype in plaia text or code)

AIR MAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)

' "ROM¢

s SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) (P)

O\
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka.
IS = R = CUBA

RE:

The "Dallas Times Herald"™ of May 12, 1964, on

page 17, contained an article captioned "Probers to Hear
\Officers”™, wherein it was ated that Lieutenant ACK.. A
7 REVY and Detective V RIAN of the Criminal. Intelli-

O
’

\

our‘/ / 6

- gence Section of the Dallas_Police Department £lew to

;",x{l Z2~"Washington on May 12, 1964, to testify before the Presi

> dent's Commission. The article stated that {t was pre-
sumed their testimony would concern the controversial ﬁ‘
memorandum Lieutenant REVILL wrote approximately one
after the arrest of OSWALD. The article continued th

the memorandum was a report to Detective Captain PAT
GANNAWAY concerning a conversation Lieutenant REVILL hax‘j

with S QSTY,. JR. and that according to the ,,t
memo SA HOSTY 3 flegedly said that the FBI knew OSWALD §

was a member of the Communist Party and was "capable” of K, <)
killing the President. \ ]'; )i - | ?‘ ;
1 C - :

The article stated that Detective BRIAN had ‘40
said he overhead Agent HOSTY make the statement to pr
Lieutenant REVILL in the basement of the City Hall. The g.” 51:
drticle states that PBI Director J. EDGAR HOOVER had ]::;,
denied the FBI knew OSWALD was capable of the assassination 3 ‘S
and that Agent HOSTY had reportedly already testified befor. ):’ e
the President's Commission in Washington. ERTNE

45 //,, X/‘ 3 f__\,ﬂ:;l

The article ccmc§E es by stating 'E‘E"l Pollice Chief f

4

,UESSE CURRY had told reporters twp; m?kgbqgﬂ that Lieutenant '‘Jf

R;’G/d; o \ll
(s) VAP Q,

W Approvod

—— Sent M Per _____,é
e h‘\ipoclal Agent fn Charge oA _ /A
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VILL and Detective BRIAN would submit to lie detector S
sts 4f requested to do so by the President's Commission., - -

il

The "Dallas Morning News™ on May 13, 1964, on
page 13, contains an article captioned "Lt. REVILL to
Testify Before Warren Probers”. This article also refers
to the alleged statement by SA HOSTY. The article indi-
cates that Lieutenant REVILL was accompanied by Detective
V. J. BRIAN, and that the Police Department officlials were
*mum™ about the nature of Lieutenant REVILL's trip, but that
sources agreed that Lieutenant REVILL was summoned by the
. Commission for the purpose 0f giving them first-hand testi-
oo mony on the controversial memorandum o0f Lieutenant REVILL.
' The article stated that sources had said Lieutenant REVILL
and Detective BRIAN would be interviewed by the President's
Commigssion on Wednesday (May 13).

The same article stated that the President's
Commission had announced on Tuesday, May 12, 1964, that FBI
Director J. EDGAR HOOVER would appear before the Commission
on Thursday, May 14, 1964, and that he would be followed by

JOHN A. MC CONE, Director of the Central Intelligence Agency.

The adbove is for the Bureau's information.
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ON THE
ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY
| 200 Marylend Ave., N. L ' l
Ean. Wanngn, Chairmen , WASHINCTON, D. C. 30002 J. Ler Rawxin, .

Ricvanp 8. Russtit
Joex Sremwan Cooren
Mare Bo
Cerap R. Y omp
Jom 5. MeTLovY
Acten V. Duires

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover
Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Department of Justice

Washington, D.C., ¢0535

Dear Mr. Hoover:

Marina Oswald has stated that shortly after
April 10, 1963 Lee Harvey Oswald expressed an interest
in attacking Richard Nixon. The credibility of Marina
Oswald's story is subject to some question since Nixon
was neither in nor reported to have been in Dallas at the
appropriate time, Since lLee Harvey Oswald moved to
New Orleans on April 24, 1963 we think that investigation
should be conducted into the possitility that Nixon may
have been in or reported to have been in that city some-
time during the period from April 24, 1963 to the end

of September of that year.

PO gk B G- P S s o 0 sl A 0w D

A B LB Xl

Pages 281-2 of Special Agent Gemberling's | o
rcport of March 10, 1964 indicated that a review of Dallas o
newspapers for the period March 16 to May 15, 1963, did s
not reveal any mention of any proposed visit of or invitation
to Mr., Nixon. To take account of the possibility of confusion
on Marina Oswald's part we would appreciate advice con- .
cerning the possibility that such newspapers may have '
reflected the visit or proposed visit of some other political .3?53 '
leader of the approximate stature of Mr, Nnm& R .?6

. s
A Your continued coo;iéi'aﬁion is appreciate & MAY 24 164
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Sincerely,
. 4 - ’
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p o2l T ean
( Jo Lee Rankin
General Counsel
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| 8-22-64
- | PL/IX TEXT
: URGEXT
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TO SACS DALLAS (100-1046%1)

. KEW o;u{&% (100-16601) 3 % 3

.. PROM DIRECTOR FBI (105-82555)— | o

: , IS = R = CURA,
RE STATRMENT OF MARINA OYWALD THAT SUBJECT SHORTLY AFTER
APRIL TFN, ONB BINE SIX TEREC, RXPRCSSED ISTEREST IN ATTACKING
~ RICHARD NIXON, COMMISSION REQUBSTS THAT IFQUIRY BB COKDUCTED
? . TN ¥EN ORLEAXS TNTO POSSIDILITY THAT NIXON MAY RAVE REZN IN OR
REPORTED 20 HAVE BRRN IN THAT CITY SOMB TDM2 DURINC PRRIOD PROM
APRIETHENTY POUR, ONE ¥INC SIX TiREE, T0 END OF SBPTBIBGR THAT
YEAR,~ NEH ORLRANS THROUGH BSTABLISUAD SOURCES ENDRAVOR TO
L bmmm ¥ svcu MAY DAVE DGEE THB CASB, RBVIEW APPROPRIATE
. xewsMPEas m THIS REGARD. L
"% cMISSTON ALSO INQUIXBS INTO POSSIDILITY TUAT NEWSPAPERS
IN DALLAS AREA MAY HAYVE REVEBALRD TR VISI? 02 PROPOSED VISIT OF
SOMB OTTIER POLITICAL LBADER OP T8 APPROXIMATE STATURE OF MR,
BIXON, DALLAS RBVIEW NEXSPAPERS IN TUIS REGARD FOR PERIOD
MARCH SIXTEEN TOROUGH MAY SIXTEEN, N DR ‘o1¥'slikes, -

- COPIBS OF ca'-mrsslox's RBQURST ' DG 'FORMARDED BY MAILL,

“—5 = DALIAS « ENC ( Lo
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- } s Date: 5/26/64
Transmit the following in
. {Type ia plain text or cods) '

ol 4l X ¥ X X 1T ¥ Y}

. (Priority er Method of Mailing)

: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
FROM: sac( )wro (105-37111) (P)
LEE HARVEY OSWALD

IS-R-CUBA
(00:DL)

Re Buairtel dated §5/21/64, a copy of which is
enclosed for San Antonio, .

RE: ARCADIO ESCAMILLA MARTINEZ

| Reairtel requested check of INS records re one
ARCADIO ESCAMILLA MARTINEZ, who llexican Immigration records
indicated left lexico at Nuevo Laredo, 10/3/63, It further
ctated that this individual maybe 1dentical with the A,

MARTINEZ manifested on Del Norte buses in question,

On 5/25/64, lir, ABE KRICHEFSKY, Contact Representative
Central Office, INS, WVashington, D, C., advised IC DENNIS E.
ADDINGTON that alien file pumber A 10 514 637 is belicved )
: identical to ARCADIO ESCAMILLA MARTINEZ; that this file is -
'+ charged to the District office of INS in San Antonio, Texas,
as of 11/29/57. .o

San Antonio is requested to review the above file
to determino the whereabouts of MARTINEZ for interviev lead
purposes concerning OSWALD,

San Antonio is requested to include or request
inclusion of WFO INS check, 1f deemed pecessary, in reporting
results of interviev of MARTINEZ, L9 e e g

‘FC-'"S/" A Lo 3 £

- Bureau e S S —
1 - Dallas (100-10461) (AM-RY) o
2 - San Antonio (105-2009) (AM-RM) (Enc, 1).  MAY 26 1954
1l - WFO
g 10 ‘
JFi:f1lm ' -‘E;';‘ )
y @) . |
.A AIRTEL "" , S[JVI Y l_','.
PPLOYsd: Wigl - —~
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SAC, DALLAS_()IOO'-10451) (P)
LEE HAR OSWALD, aka.
IS = R - CUBA |

&

Re Bureau teletype to Dallas, 5/14/64, :l.nsi:rucfi)é
that Dallas interview H. R. BRIGHT, EDGAR CRISSEY and NZLSON
BUNKER HUNT, who had been identified by JOSEPH P. GRINNAN as
contributors to a fund used in payment for an advertisement
appearing in the “"Dallas Morning News" November 22, 1963, as

requested by the President's Commission.

Enclosed are 10 copies of a letterhead memorandum
reflecting interviews with the three individuals as requested,

wvhich interviews were conducted by SA's W. HARIAN BROWN andy
EDWIN D. KUYKENDALL.

Authé,rity for interview of any of these individuals
in the presence of their attorney was obtained telephonically
from Section Chief BILL BRANIGAN on May 15,.1964.
' '-f ’.
! s °.
Enc. (_10) Voo 7 20 -:‘-g <
RPG/ds - b
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UNIT% _CATES DEPARTMENT OF 'F)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dallas, Texas
May 19, 1964

EE VEY OSWALD

4
The President's Commission, by letter dated May 12, ,0"
1964, requested that Mr. H. R, BRIGHT, Mr. EDGAR CRISSEY and -
Mr. NELSON BUNKER HUNT, who had been identified as contributors
to the fund used in payment for the advertisement which appeared
fn the "Dallas Morning Kews®” on November 22, 1963, be interviewed.
This was a full-page advertisement signed by the American Fact-
Finding Committee, BERNARD WEISSMAN, Chairman. -

. On May..15, 1964, u:_.:\_mm-_noasn'rfpg;m, vho is also
Xnown as "BUM"/BRIGHT, an independent oil operator of the firm of
Bright and BShiff, Mercantile Continental Building, Dallas, Texas,
was interviewed, commencing at 10:48 A.M., and was advised that he
418 not have to make any statement and that any statement he did
make could be used against him in a court of law. He was advised
he had a right to consult with a lawyer before making any state-
ment.

' BRIGHT stated he desired to be interviewed in the presence
of his attorney, ROBERT PAYNE, who sat in on the interview,

'-_----" -

”

Mr. BRIGHT stated he did not know JACK RUBY or LEE RARVEY
OSWALD and had had no contact or dealings with them at any time.

BRIGHT stated that sometime prior te the time the £ull-
page advertisement, which was signed by the American Fact-Finding
Cormittee, appeared in the "Dallas Morning News® ©On November 22,
1963, he had been solicited to contribute to such an advertisement.
BRIGHT declined to give the names of the persons who had contacted
him, terming them "A" and "B". He said that “"A" first called him v
and asked him 4f he would make a contribution to such an advertise-
ment and BRIGHT agreed. He said that later, "A" and "B" came tO

{COPIES DESTROYED:

2 ] MAR 1 1973
)’-Oyri v.. . '/ /"'i']-f‘Q
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LEE HARVEY OSWALD

bis office in the Mcrcantile Continental Building in Dallas, .
hich was two or three days or perhaps a week prior to the time
1zbe "Dallas Morning News' ran this advertisement. ¥B,” ac~-

¢ording to BRIGHT, stated he did not have the money to put up

for the advertisement and Mr. BRIGHT stated bhe put up "B's”

woney for him and considered it in the nature of a loan. He |
said he currently carries it on his books and it 1is believed '
that "B" owes him $300.00 or $400.00 now, but did not remember
whether all of this was for the advertisement. BRIGHT stated -
he wrote out a check for "B's" contribution for the advertise-~
ment, as well as for his contribution, and that "B" signed

notes for the amount owed BRIGHT., BRIGHT stated he had mot . '
collected any money from "B" and that the money contributed |
for the advertisement was his own and was not supplied by any

other persons. He advised he did not solicit any funds from
others in connection with this matter. BHe remarked that he
might have "bankrolled" "B" for this contribution as he did
not know whether "B" was going to pay him back or not. On the
other hand, he said "B" might make the full contribution and

then he, BRIGHT, would not be a contributor. He said he would
have to contact "B" to determine if "B" would pay the entire
amount of the contribution. BRIGHT declined to give the names

of the people who had contacted him as well as the amount of

bis contribution and that of "B."™ BRIGHT stated that the
advertisement which appeared in the "ballas Morning News" on
November 22, 1963, had been read to him over the telephone,

but declined to give the name of the individual who read it to binm.

The .1nterv1e" was terminated at 11:00 A.}!, / .
- ! /

On May 15, 1964, Mr, EDGAR_R,..CRISSEY, an insurance man
associated with E. F. White & Associsates, 1115 Fidelity Union *
Building, Dallas, Texas, who resides at 3320 Villanova Street,
Dallas, Texas, was advised that he did not have to make any state~
ment and that any statement he did make could be used against him
in a court of law. He was advised that he could consult with a

lawyer prior to making any statement,

CRISSEY stated he was not acquainted with LEE HARVEY
OSWALD or JACK RUBY and never had had any contact with either of




Rep  JLEE EARVES CEWALD

theme CRISSEY collected contrirations, he related, for the
irzeryinon £ an alvertisement in the *Dallaz Mrcning Kews,® N
on Hoverder 22, 1963, vhich advertisement w23 ed3ed 4in Ylack, 7;,‘, ». .
' nd signed by the’American Fact-Finding Comuittee, BERRARD
; %EIBSHAN. Chairivan. CR1SSEY stated he had naver kr.cwn WEZISSMAN,
‘7 " put erlicited contridbutions at the requert ¢f a friend, JOUE
GRINNAN. CRISSEY stated he contributed $15.00 in cash for Lthis
advertisemant in the ®"Dallas Morning Rews®™ and hadl collected, in
all, epprovimately §135.00 from two or three other pecple. BHe
deaclined to give the names Of these individuals, stating the
mcney wae ccllscted as a matter of confidence and he prcmised
ther at the time that their names would nct be divulged. Ee
stated that these people who had contributed to him, he was
sure, 4id not knowv OSWALD or RUBY. The approximately $135.00
collected by him was turned over to JOE GRINNAKN for expense
concerning the yurtion of the advertisaxernt,
‘ I )
JQZ’ GRINNAN contacted CRISSEY albout cze wssk prior
tn Koverlisr 22, 1963, stating he desired to placa the alvertise~
ment in the *"Dallas Morning Bews,® and requeste?d him to nolicit
funds for an advertisement to be placed in the "Dallas Morning
News.® CRISSEY understood that the Legal Department, of the
*pallas Morning News," had reviewed the advertissment prior ¢o
its being run in the Kovenber 22, 1962, {3suaaz of the "lallas
Morning News.® CRISSEY stated that they h2d vary little time
4n which to obtain contributions and he un2eretncd that HOVKER.
KO8T had contributed and a person kacwn as “BUM® BKIGHT, with
offices in the Mercantile Continental Bulliing, was also a
| contribuinr.

CR1SSEY stated the last thing thsy wartel was for
something to happsan to Fresident KENMEDY, terning the insertiom
of the afvertisamant as being 1ll-timed. HS #2id that mo
organizatisn eponsored the ailves tisement that ha knew of, al-
though it was signed by BERNARD WEISSMAN, vhom he did not know,

| CRISSE?Z stated the article was written by a man vhnNse
name he did know at the time, but whose name he a1 forgotten,
' CRISSEY stated he saw a proof copy cf the advertisenent prior
."t"’ 1'{' being run in the newsnaper. He belisval the nawspaper \
3 | ¢ w .

-’- L ; 9
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Forning News.” This sdvertisement appeared on November 22, 1963,

a;vertisenznt cost epnroxinately $1,500.00, and stated he did

t vish to revcal the names of persons who contributed.

/ - .
‘ On May 15, 1964, Ur. XCLSON Bumigg}_muﬂ', 4503 Lekecside
Drive, Dz2ll:xs, Texas, with oliices on the 7th Zloor, llercantile
Securities Buildins, Dallas, Texas, an independent o0il operator,
at the outset of the interview requested that his secretary call
his aitorney nrior to beint interviewed. Be was, therefore,

intervieved in the presence of his attorney, IVAN'IRVIN. T -
~

EUNT readily'admitted baving contributed cash to JOE
GRINII.N for the purpose of placing an advertisement in the "Dallas

end wos sioned by the Anerican Fact-Findinz Comnittee. EUNT
ternad 4t an article which asked some ernbarrassing questions of
President KZIWWZDY. He said he could not recall the anount he
coniributed, but believed it to be between $200.00 and $300.00,

He gave the contribution to JOE GRINKNAN in cash, merely reaching
in his pocket and pullinz forth the contribution. Ee dGecxonstrated
this by reaching in his pocket and exposinZ a roll of bills while
being interviewved. He said JOE GRINNAN contacted him several days
before the "Dallas liorning News" ran the advertisement and told
hin by teleptona that the *"Dallas Morning News" would publish
this advertisem2nt. He later came by the HUNT office and re-

ceived the money, MNr. HUNT related.

EUNT was ungble to state whether he had read the
article prior:to publication, but stated that GRINNAN might have

read son2 of it over the telephone or might have told him about
it. FKe stoted the article was a criticism of President KENNEDY

in a dignified way. FKe stated the money contributed by him was
his ovn money £nd he did not solicit or obtain contributions from

any other person.

BUNT stated he did not know LEE BARVEY OSVALD or JACK
RUBY and statcd he had never had any contact with them. He did
not know the names of others who had contributed toward the cost
of the advertisement and did not know BERNARD WEISSMAN, whose
ncme appeared on the advertisement., He stated that he understood,
from reading the papers, that WEISSMAN came from New York.
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Re: LEFE RARVEY OSWALD

| RUNT did not Xnow of any organization who hed sponsored
tho vertisement and 4did nst know anything concsrning the

mrme Fact-Finding Comnittes. He 4i& nnt knew Who prepared
this advertisement for publication and reémarked that the timing

of the ailvertisement waa not too good.
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To: 8AC, Dallas (100-10461) (2)
N (1-94-201) (1) -

|
h | ¥rom: Director, ¥BI (105-82555)

|LEs BARVEY GSTALD, AXA
16 & - CUBA

Rourajirtel 5-18-64.

The Cureau has given consideration to your suggestion
regarding an interview with Dial D. Ryder by Polygraph, However,
a Polygraph exanination 18 not being auvthorized at this time,

Results of sour investigation submitted with referencO@’
airtel aro bLeing furrished to the President's Commission which _'
will be followed by the rcoults of the investigation currently
being conducted by Little Rock, The conflict arising £fronm
statements fuirnished by Ryder and Bunter Schmidt, Jr., are
apyarent anc should the Commiegion pubseqQuently request addition-
al investipgition, wxhich mecy include a Polygraph exanination,

/

e ropriate vige k

Dallas will be appropriately sdvi dc&'l [0S - 495:;__1.3766 7
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1 - R, E, Lenihan MAILED 8
COMILFB! 10 MAY 28 1964

1 - B. P. Herndon MAY 2¢ 1904
KMR:1as (7) -
NOTE: |
By lettor dated April 28, 1964, the President‘‘eg-——
Commission furnished a four-page request concerning the
repair tag marked "Oswald" obtained from the Irving Sport
Shop prepared by Dial D, Ryder. The Commission wanted
certain facts clarified such as was our Agent actually present
when the tag was found, circumstances under which Ryder
became aware of the tags existence, The Commission desired -
to know how, when and where the story concerning the repair ..k :

tag first came to the attention of the press as the >

Commission is attempting to make a determination concerning
Toloce the veracity of Mr, Dial D,. Ryder, employee,- and Mr, Charles :
Belncat Woodrow Greener, owner of the Irving Sport Shop. Ibnquiry S L
Pyl vas &lso to include whether all individuals with a surname

c-:m-_____ .8 ':& I IR . - };},
PA R . G -",'.'
?ﬂ___i NOTE CONTINUED E TWO
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- of Oswald have been contacted to determine i1f any of these

persons had repair work done at the Irving Sport Shop. One

-individual bhas yet to be interviewed and Little Rock has

been requested to expedite this ipnvestigation,

éze opinion of an Agent in Dallas who has interviewed
Ryder on several occasions that Ryder fabricated the repair
tag and that Ryder is of such a nature that if he were
given & polygraph examination, he would admit baving
fabricated this repair tag. Any decision regarding a poly-
graph examination rests with the President's Conmmission.

DPallas advised in referenced airtel that it was 'j*

-

.
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v ; IRTEL AIR MAIL
jio
- & | (Priority or Method of Mailing)

4 703 DIRECTOR, PBI (105-82555)

(Type ia plain text or code)

-----------—-----------------__----------___-—

,/~ FROM: SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) (P)
ﬁz: l;,snz mveggswam.: aka. b
| =R ="CUBA ~ /ﬁ“ |

Re Bureau airtel to Dallas, 5/11/64, enclosing a
letter dated May 7, 1964, from the President's Commission
requesting investigation to determine the identity of the
person Or persons who provided OSWALD with the names of Mr.
PETER GREGORY and Mr. MAX CLARK of Fort worth, Texas, and
the reasons they did so.

Enclosed are te;a copies of 8 letterhead memorandum
reflecting the requested investigation.

The investigation reflected in the enclosed
letterhead meporandum was conducted by SA‘'s EARLE HALEY

and ROBLEY D. .-MADLAND at Fort worth, Texas.

Although referenced Bureau airtel did not request
a letterhead memorandum, same is being submitted in view of
the fact Bureau instructed it be handled imnediately, and
the results contained in this letterhead memorandum will Dbe
{ncluded in the next report submitted in captioned matter.

Enc. (10) | /(-" - _ e "BYé
RPG/ds ' REMZ Bt
{5) 2 MAY 21 1704
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Dallze, Iaxas
Hay 19. 1964

_; JEE HARVEY OSWALD

By letter dated May 7, 1954, the President’'s Commission
advised that it appeared LEE EARVEY OSWALD first became |
acquainted with members of the so-cxlled "Russian Community® in

/‘}éhe Dallas-Fort Worth area through his contacts with Mr. PETER

GRESORY and Mr. MAX CLARK of Fort Worth. This letter reflected
" th=t Mr. CLARK had testified that he thought that OSWALD had ©ob~-
tained his name, as well as Mr. GREGORY's, through the Fort .

Worth office of the Texas Emplcyment Commisgion.

7t.e Preridant’s Cormieslion requeszted that Mr. CILARK'S
testimony be verified dy interviews with appropriate personnel
of the Texas Employment Commission office in FPort vorth. The
Prasident’s Cormission als> expressed a desire to know the
4dentity of the person or perscrs who provided OSWALD with the
names of GREGORY and CLARK and the reasons they did so.

o '

On M2y 13, 15864, Mr. PETER PAUL GREGORY, Geologist,
continental Nxtional Bank Buil?ing, Fort Worth, Texas, was reé=
contactsd and furaished the £ollowing informations |

GRESORZ recalled that vhen LEE RARVEY OSWALD first
contactsd him, te told him that hs had .Etained GREGORY's name
from sounsone 4 the Fert Worth Putrlic Librery. GREGORY has con-

d:cted classes in Russiin at tha FPort wWorth Piblic Lidbrary for
abrut four yesrs. Re statsd he had made inguiry at the Fort
Wworth Public Iibrary Pt had bsan unable &n locate anyone vho

had talked to OSWALD and might hav;}t%n his name to OSWALD,

On May 13, 1964, Mr. MAX/CIARK, attorney, Ridglea
gtate Bank Building, Fort wWorth, Tex:s, furnished the following

‘Inforrmations

CLARK recalled that during the first interview he was
not sure as to the source 0f OSWALD in obtaining the name of

3
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Mrs. CLARK, but f£irst thought it might have been the Fort worth
Pu§11c Library. He later talked to his wife, Mrs. GALF-CLARK, .
and she said that when OSWALD called her the first time he tol
ter he had obtained her name from some person at the Texas Em-
ployment Commission. CLARK further advised that his wife
vaguely recalled that OSWALD might have told her the name of
this person was SMITH, but she was not certain as to this infor-~
mation. CLARK advised that his sister works at the Texas Em-
plcyment Commission and one of his aunts was employed there for
x2ny years until her death three years ago. He related that
many persons at the Tex»s Employment Commission ars acquainted
with him and also know that his wife 4s frox France and is of
Russian descent. CLARK stated he and his wife had made some
inquiry out of curiosity to try to learn the name ©f the
person who gave Mrs. CLARK's name t0 OSWALD, but they had not

been successful.

i

On May 13, 1964, Mr. ARLISS NIXON, Manager, Fort worth
Fublic Lidbrary, Fort Worth, Texas, furnished the following infor-
mations

He 2nd his assistants had checked all library records
in the past but had faliled to develop the names of any indi-
viduals at this library who might have given the name of PETER

GREGORY tO LEE HARVEY OSWALD., NIXON wasn unable to furnish any
{nformation concerning any person who might have given this name

ta OSHALD. /

On May 13, 1964, Mrs. VIRGINIA HALE, 6475 Fortune Road,
Port Worth, Texas, employed in the Job Placement Division of
Texas Employment Commission, Fort worth, Texas, furnished the
following informations

€he recalled LEE HARVEY OSWALD quite well and she sent
him out on the job to the Leslie welding Company. Mrs. HALE
etated she did not give the names of MAX CLARK or PETER GREGORY
to OSWALD, but she believed that Mrs. ANNIE JIAURIE SMITH of
Texas Employment Commission might have furnished the name of

CL%RK to OSWALD,
1 Comans
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Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD ] |
. / . .

On May 13, 1964, Mrs. ANNIE LAURIE SMITH, 301 South -
Bowgn Road, Arlington, Texas, employed as a Counselor st the -
Texids Employment Commission, Fort Worth, Texas, furnished the

following information:

She has dbeen 80 employed for the past nine years.
ghe interviewed LEE HARVEY OSWALD in June 1962 vhen he came ¢0
this office seeking a job. OSWALD had not been to the employ- -
ment office before and was not sure as to his qualifications
for any particular type of job. In applicants of this type,
the Counselors interview these persons to obtain their background,
their job experience, and try to advise them the type of job they

might best be qualified for. Mrs. SMITH talked to LEE HARVEY
OSWALD on two different occasions. She recalled that at times he
was quite cooperative, then other times he acted rather moody and

did not want to furnish some of the information.

Near the close of the last interview, LEE HARVEY OSWALD

mentioned to Mrs. SMITHE that his wife was from Russiaj; that she
could only speak the Russian language, and he would like to get
. acquainted with any persons in Fort Worth who might speak the |
Russian language, and in this way his wife could talk to them and
maybe they could make more friends in Fort Worth. Mrs. SMITH ad-
vised she is personally acquainted with Mr. and Mrs. PETER PAUL
GREGORY, and she ‘wrote the name of Mr. GREGORY on a plece of
paper showing the office number and phone number of Mr. GREGORY
and she gave this to LEE HARVEY OSWALD., During part of this
conversation, a Mrs., HALL, sitting at the next desk to Mrs.
SMITH, overheard the conversation and mentioned to Mrs. SMITH
that Mrs. MAX CLARK, who lives in Fort wWorth, is of Russian
descent and speaks Russian and also French. Mrs. SMITH recalls
Mrs. HALL wrote the name and phone number 0f Mrs. CLARK On &
slip of paper, handed it to Mrs. SMITH, and she, in turn, passed

it on to LEE HARVEY OSWALD, »

Mrs. SMITH advised she was not personally acquainted

with Mr. or Mrs. MAX CLARK, but had heard of them. §&he stated
that Mrs. HALL never talked to OSWALD and she oOnly furnished the

nam3 of Mrs. CLARK to Mrs. SMITH, and she, in turn, gave it to
') OS’%ID. L_ '
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Res JLEE HARVEY GSWALD

: Mrs. SMITE stated that LEE BARVEY OSWALD did mot
die!r:uss any politics ‘or anything about the governments o©f
the United States or Russia, and that she only talked to him
about his past employment and the type ¢f work he had done
prior to going to Russia; also, the work he had done in Russia,
and 4f he had done any work since he had returned from Russla.
She stated he wanted the names of these individuals so that he
and his wife might visit them and OSWALD's wife would then be

able to talk to these people in Russian since she could not
speak any English. |
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Traonsmit the following in -
' _ (Type ia plain text or cods)

AIR MAIL
(Priority or Method of Moiling)

T0: DIRECTOR, PBI (105-82555)

ROM: SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) (P) | | . .

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka.
IS - R - CUBA

Re Bureau teletype to Dallas, 5/15/64, requesting
interview with Mr. GERARDO WEINSTEIN concerning Miss YAEKO
OKUI; and, Dallas airtel to Bureau, 5/6/64, enclosing a
letterhead memorandum reflecting certain investigation con-

cerning Miss OKUI.

Enclosed are 10 copies 0f a letterhead memorandum
reflecting the additional requested investigation concerning

Miss OKUI.

(4

¢

The investigation contained in the enclosed 2
letterhead memorandun was conducted by SA's EUGENE F. :
PETRAKIS and A. RAYMOND SWITZER. | ,

Enc. (10) _ S § i
RPG/A4s ,
(5) | ' :
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?‘TATES DEPARTMENT OF | TICE

EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

i Dallas, Texas - ;;:'

L

T LEE_HBARVEY OSWALD

The following investigation supplements that contained
4n a wemorandum Oof this agency dated May 6, 1964, relating to
Miss YAEKO OKUI, vho was in attendance at a year-end combination
Christmas - New Year's Party, December 28 - 30, 1962, at the
residence of Mr. and Mrs. DECLAN P, PORD at 14057 Brookcrest
Drive, Dallas, Texas, at vhich party MARINA and LEE HARVEY

OSWALD were also in attendance. }

On May 18, 1964, GERARDO WEINSTEIN, President,

gschwabach Perutz and Company, Room 1610, Cotton Exchange
puilding, 608 North St. Paul, Dallas, Texas, was intervieved
at his offices regarding the employment of Miss YAEKO OKUI in

the epring of 1959.

WRINSTEIN advised that his firm deals in the purchase,

sale, and exchange of cotton throughout the world, principally

4n the Orient, and that his company is represented in Japan by
-  ©Ozawa and Company, & brokerage firm jocated in Osaka, Japan. He

advised that in the *’npring of 1959 he desired to employ & -

Japanese girl as governess for his c¢hildren and discussed this
matter at length with 'Mr. GRORGE PERUTZ, a member ©f the board
of Schwabach Perutz and Company, and that Mr. PERUTZ advised
hinm at that time that his wife, Mrs. PERUTZ, was acquainted
with a well-educated, English-speaking Japanese girl residing
at that time on Awaji Island located about ten miles off the
coast of Kobi, Japan. WBINSTEIN stated Mrs. PERUTZ accordingly
contacted this Japanese girl, whom he now knows to be Miss
YAEKO/OKUI, and inquired of her availability for a position in
the United States as governess £0or Mr. WERINSTEIN's children,
WEINSTEIN stated Miss OKUI answered Mrs. PERUTZ'S inquiry by
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Re: . LEE HARVEY OSWALD

return mail to the effect she would be very much interested
4n employment in the United States for a period of two yYears

and that upon dbeing advised of this by Mrs. PERUTZ, WEINSTEIR
communicated with Mr. OZAWA of the Ozawa Company in Osaka,
Japan, and requested his assistance in arranging a two-year
temporary visa for Miss OKUI. "MEINSTEIN stated he, through

his attorneys, submitted the appropriate forms to the Irmmi-
gration Service reflecting his intentions to act as sponsor

for Miss OXUI in the event her visa were granted, and
promising round trip transportation from Japan toO the United

States and return.

WEINSTEIN advised arrangements werée made by Mr.
OZAWA through the U. 8. Consul in Tokyo for 3 two-year
temporary visa for Miss OKUI and that Miss OKUI arrived by

ocean liner to San FPrancisco and subsequently Dallas in the
middle of the summer of 1959. He advised Miss OKUI {imediately

took up her duties as governoss at his residence and remained
in that position through tne entire two-year period, ending in
approximately July 196l1. He advised Miss OXUI then arranged
through subsequent griends she had made 4in Dallas for an
extension on her:visa, and, upon the expiration of her employ-
ment period with him, she subsequently obtained a position
with the Nippon Service Company, Incorporated, in New York
City, which Mr. WEINSTEIR stated he understands acts as United
gtates representative for the Takashamaya (phonetic) Department
store chain of Japan. WEINSTEIN stated to the best of his
recollection she remained in Hew Yyork approximately one Yyear,
at which time she returned to Dallas as a Southwestern States
representative for that fixrm. WBINSTIEIN advised he and his
family have lost contact with Miss OXUI subsequsnt toO her en-
ployment in New York Ccity, and have seen her On only three ©Or

four occasions since her return to Dallas.

WEINSTEIN stated that during the tenure of her
erployment at his home, he and his fanily thouzht very highly

of Y¥iss OKUI and found her to be a highly intelligent, well-
_ odugatod. and talented girl., He stated che accepted her re- ..
}_ sponsibilities fully and was always quietly polite and un~- -
assuming while a resident 4n his household. :




LEE_BARVEY OSWALD _ . .-

| WEINSTEIN advised he was not aware that Miss OXUI
had attended a dinner party at which LEE HARVEY and MARINA

OSWALD were also in attendance; however, he knew that she
had become friendly with many of the Russian-speaking people

4n the Dallas-Fort Worth area, inasmu as she had becoms a
close friend and companion to Mr. LB"‘%, CNSON, whom he be- 1

1{aved to have been of Russian origin, and vho was fluent in
the Russian language. WEINSTEIR attributed this quaociatton
to their mutual en joyment of parlor masic in vwhich both wvere

quite gifted rather than to any amorous relaticnship.

Re t}

WEINSTEIN advised that around the first of May,
1964, he received a letter from Miss OKUI expressing her in-
tentions to return to Japan; and, as he, WEINSTEIN, remained
obligated to pay for her passage home, he accordingly arranged
passage aboard the Africa Maru scheduled to depart San Fran-
cisco June 8, 1964. He advised, further, he has arranged for

her belongings to be shipped to San Francisco in care of
william Diamond and Company, pier 23, for subsequent shipment

to Japan.

Oon Hay' 18, 1964, GEORGE PERUTZ, Director, Schwabach
Perutz and Company, Room 1610, Cotton Exchange Building, 608

sorth St. Paul, Dallas, Texas, advised he first becams )

“acquainted with Miss YAEXO OXUI through his wife, SIDNEY
#PERUTZ, who he recalls met Miss OKUI at a flower arrangement

show in a Tokyo park sometime during 1956 or 1957. PERUTZ
explained that he and his wife make frequent trips to the

Orient and most notably Japan as a result of his business in-
terests in that area of the world, and that these trips are

usually made in the epring of each year for the purpcse of
" selling cotton futures to Japanese textile mills and other

purchasers. He advised that Miss OXUI and his wife Tecame
close friends and, in fact, his wife has visited the OXUI home

on saveral occasions and he recalls his wife spending a full |
we'e'k with the OKUI farmily On One occasion. PERUTZ stated that
‘ following their return to the United States, Miss OXUI and his

: wife corresponded frequently regarding floral arrangemants and .
other Japanese cultural arts in which Miss OKUI was quite pro- -

ficient.
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§ LEE HARVEY OSWALD - T
Mr. PERUTZ recalled that Mr. GERARDO WBIHSTEIH, L

President of Schwadach Perutz and Company mentioned to him -

early 4in 1959 the need of a governess for his children and

that he, Mr. PERUTZ, suggested to WEINSTEIN that he dilcuu

his needs with Mrs. PERUTZ as she was acquainted with a

nurber of talented Japanese girls who would be desirous of
- employment 4in the United States. He advised Mrs. PERUTZ

recormended Miss OXUI ¢to Mr. WRINRSTEIN, and WEINSTEIR subse~-
quently made arrangements with Mr. OZAWA of Ozawa and Com-

pany, the Schwabach Perutz and Comrany representatives, for .. .

a two-year temporary visa for Miss OKUI to the United States.

He stated Mr. WEINSTEIN was required to furnish proof of his

fntentions to act as sponsor for Miss OKUI during her stay

in the United States, and he recalls Miss OXUI arrived in the

United States and in Dallas in the early summer of 1959.

PERUTZ stated Miss OKUI and Mrs. PERUTZ continued on friendly
terms while Miss OKUI was employed for Mr. WEINSTEBIN 4in
Dallas, but that following hsr ermployment in Kaw York Miss -
OXUI and Mrs. PERUTZ drifted apart as Miss OKUI found many = .

new frfiends in Qallal. and neither he nor Mrs. PERUTZ hgs A
seon Miss OKUI mOre than five Oor six times in the last three
y.ar.o . _ -

Mr. PERUTZ advised he could furnish little infor-
mation regarding Miss OXUI's background or family other than
that she was a well-bred, highly intelligent young lady of
obviously good heritagej; however, he felt his wife, Mrs.
PERUTZ, could furnish more information of value in this vein.

On May 19, 1964, Mrs. SIDNEY PERUTZ, 11405 Bt., - ~
Michaels, Dallas, Texas, advised she first met Miss YAEKO OKUI
at a flower arrangement show being held in a Tokyo, Japan,

park early in the sumer of 1957 and that due to their mutual
interest in flower arrangements, and, as Miss OKUI had a B
tluont mastery of the English language, she and Miss OKUI be~ ---j-- -
* can_')o woll acquainted, She stated Miss OXUI expressed an avld

‘ interest for 1ife in the United States and its customs, and . :

that she and Miss OKUI exchanged ideas on this subject. Sho
advised she, too, was interested in the custoxme of Japan, and, .
accordingly, vieited the xesidence of Miss OXUI and family at

-; '
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Res> LEE HARVEY OSWALD -

Miss OKUI's request on several occasions. Ehe advised that
Miss OXUI at that time was residing with her mother and two
younger sisters on Awajl Island off the coast of Kobi, .

Japan, and that on one occasion Mrs. PERUIZ spent & week ©On

Awvajl Illgnd with the OKUI family,

| Mrs. PERUTZ advised she recalls that Mr. OKUI, i
YAEKO's father, had been a prominent attorney in Japan at one .
time, Dut that 4in 1957 he was already a dedridden invalid and
that she knows he has subsequently passed away. Ghe stated

~ Mrs. TOYO7OKUI, mother of YAEKO, is a Certified Pudblic .

aAccountant and operates one Or more accounting businesses in
Japan, from which she has sent her youngest daughters, in-
cluding YARKO, to college. Mrs. PERUTZ advised £rom her
recollection the family consists of an older sister vhom Mrs.

PERUTZ has not met, but whom she knows to bDe married to an _
English naval officer who is Rnow retired from the service and .,

l1iving in California, name unrecalled. She stated YAEKO 48
the next oldest sister and that she has two other younger
"sisters who are ‘both, to her xnowledge, still living in Japan
after having completed their college education, names unreé-
called. She advised she has heard indirectly through Miss

- OKUI that she also has a half brother living in Tokyo vho is .-
warried to a member of the prominent MITSUBISHI family. Mrs.
PRRUTZ believed she also has another brother vho has been
hospitalized for sOme Years in a mental institution somevhere
in Japan. Mrs. PERUTZ was unable to furnish any other infore-

mation regarding the family or background ©f YAEKO OKUIL,.

[}
.

-
[

| In regard to the attendance of Miss YAEKO OKUI at a
party at vhich LEE HARVEY and MARINA OSWALD were also in -
attendance, Mrs. PERUTZ stated she did not £ind this unusual

as Miss OKUI frequently attended Russian gatherings in the com-

Panx of Mr. LEV ARORSON, & BOtOG Dalla. |
teacher whom she believes to be of Russian origin and who has -

5 Wmany Russian-speaking friends in this area. Mrs. PERUTZ advised
{ she is of the opinion Miss OKUI would have had no social re- .- -

through mutual attendance at one of these Ruseian gatherings,

iy
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Re 31 LEE BARVEY OSWALD

and knows that Miss OKUI has never mentioned the OSWALDS to her

at any time, either before or after the assassination of _
President KEXNEDY. Mrs. PERUTZ stated, further, that she feecls
positive there could be no social relationship between Miss
YAEXO OKUI and LEE BARVEY OSWALD, inasmuch as their obvious

cultural and educational levels are so diverse.

'* Sdd®
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Toi Legat, Mexico City (105-3703)vate of Deo
] _ ‘- ' . X . g '
From Dirljfctor, %35105-32555) -""’".")' E (« / *

LEE HARVEY OSYALD
I8 « R « CUBA

Enclosed for fnformation of Dallas are copy of
Legat, Moxico City, airtel dated May 13, 1964 and a translation
of the enclosure thereto, V |

* Enclosed for Lerat is one copy of translation of
enclosure. to referenced airtel, Legat note that first
paragraph, pare three, of the translation makes reference to .
a list of resdérvations said to be £n lieu of a passengers list -
of the Transportes Frontera Bus line, Is the rescrvation 1list .
referred to in the translation the manifest of Transportes |
Frontera Line (Exhibit D106) on which the name "Osvld" was
manifested at scat £#47? Is there a 1ist of passengers relating
to the Transportes Frontera bus trip on 10/2-3 fronm Mexico City
to Ruevo laredo §n addition to the reservation 1ist? If so,
- .  endeavoy to obtain copy of same and ascertain if Osvald showmn

thereon s a passonger,
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5/14 /64

Date:

Tmmml't the following in
. (Type ia plain text or cods)

(Priority or Method of Mailing )

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)

SAC, NEW YORK (105-38431) (P)

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY "OSWALD
IS - R - CUBA

Rellairtel to Bureau 5/5/64, setting forth lead to'NY
to interview MICHIO KUSHI regarding Miss YAEK
presently resides in Dallas ...E © > ORULs who

Enclosed for the Bureau and Dallas aré 10 copies and 2
copies, respectively, of an lLHM setting forth the 1nte§vieu of

MICHIO XUSHI.

Interview of KUSHI was conducted by SA JAMES O. INGRAM,

).
-7

The interview of KUSHI has been recorded on an FD-302
. and 25 copies of the FD-302 will be submitted to Dallas for >
inclusion in Dallas report as requested.

'I:'), . -

@mreau 105-82555) (E .10
2-Dallas (100-10461 ;E:gs ))(l-(lﬁr){ )

1-New York (105-38431
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UN_ t. STATES DEPARTMENT OF(_,_ . ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICGATION

New York, New York
May 14, 1954

Jee Harvey Oswald
Internal Security « R =« Cuba

Michio Kushi, 67-77 136th Street, Qucens, New York,
was contacted by a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation on May 12, 1964 at the offices of the Nippon
Service, Inc., 13 West !46th Street, New York City. Mr. Kushi
is the President of this company.

He said he is acquainted with Miss Yaeko Okul and that
she i8 & young, attractive lady who resides in Dallas, Texas.
She 1is a native of Jepan and is a charming person pocsessing
ehove average intelligence, HC d2scridbed her as a person who
as many friends and acgiaintances &nd one who has &n engaging
personality, .

To the best of his knowledge, Miss Qlcul arrived in the
United States from Japan in the spring or summer of 1959. She
moved to Dalles, Texas and was eémployed by an unknown firm 4in
PDallas for approximately two years,

Kushl advised that he was formerly & Vice-President of
the Takashimaya *® Department Store, 562z 5th Avenue, New York City,
which 18 Japani!s largest department storc c¢chain. The Nippon
Service, Inc, represents several Jeapanese firms in the United .
States and his representatives contact numerous firms throughout
the United States, He wanted to explain the above since it was
in this connection he met Miss QOkui. In the summer of 1961 he
travelled to Dallas on business and he met Miss Okui while e¢eon-
tacting firms. He offered employment to her and in the summer
of 1961 she came to New York City . She was employed by the
Nippon Service, Inc, but assigned to the Takashimaya- Depariment
Store for sales training. She worked until the sunmer of 1962
when she returned to Dallas to serve in the public relations field
for his firm., She was required to contact firms in the Scuthwest
with whom his company had buainess relations, Miss Okul contacted
him about two wecks ago and telephonically advised she was
returning to Japan around the last part of May,; 1964,

pAT
‘ and

i

He advised he 1s not aware that Miss Okui attended a
in December 1962 which was also attended by lLee Harvey Oswald
is wife, Marina, He said he is not closely associated with

ab o ¢
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12¢ Harvey Oswald

Miss Olcul but he feels sure she would not have h2d an orportunity
to meet Osvald in her business contacts, This party evidently
vas & social affair and not in relaticn to her business contacts,
1ie felt sure she is not in & position to discuss politics in

the United States, and based upon his association with her,

she would not enter into any discussion of politics.

He pointed out Miss Okui 48 a professional flower
errangerent teacher and is quite proficient in Kato music.
She engages in teeching and has held lectures in regard to the
above in the Southwest, but he would doudbt she ever met Oswald
through these Jlectures,

He has no dbasis for his statem2nt but stated Miss Okul
prcbadly met Oswald once and oniy oncée and probably did not even.
recall him.

fie has no record of Okui's employment to the best of
his knowledge, but while in New York City she resided with Mrs,
Kazuko Ogura, &n accomplished flower arrangeér in New York City.
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DIRECTOR, FBIL (105-92555)
ATTNs SECTION CHIRF WILLIA

results of int
ing certain remarks

Salesmanshlp

of which speecC
edition, Oh 5/21/64.
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obtained a Russia visa, when #t

isaid. “He elther had 8 visa while that & continuing smear campaign

Vg _Ill_o_d‘lt Jocation of & SO\MW the crime. .

(Mount Clipping In Spoce Belew)

[ FALSELY ACCUSED

Defend Dallas;'
Lawyer Urges

Dallas attorny David Witts 'ddlu““im' W‘-__ -l
the Dallas Salesmanship Club. "ASd on that salary be travelg’,|

Thursday that the city s being &7U0y®d social life. met and mar-!
ried the relative of a Soviet in-!

agent, all fitting the!
espionage agents.” the
.hwyﬂ' said. |

“As shocking as the tragic assas-! Mr. Witts said that when On-

sination Jisell is the ‘ lwald “redefected” back to this
use which has) ity the Soviets granted his.

or by plan, o turn the murder-[immediatelv and while the US.

bus act of 8 Communist inlo ajembassy paid for his trip, sorme-
vicious com aint apainst mn.. ohe else Illd for his wile's.
..P! g.. “Oswald  received wnusually
and Texas” Mr. Witts said at :
special teatment by the Soviets
8 noon Juncheon Ia the M"andﬁﬁtuwldmthm'eheenda!

lj.l'lleﬁcm unless §t was of some ure to the
Mr. Witts charged that in all[Soviet intelligence service,” Mr.

- . _{Wiggs said.
communications media a massive

thd fact that the assassin wag|l™¥% Radio Moscow after the
a Communist. * s:snation was that the

He tald the groug that when[uere fired - extrem-
Lee Harvey Oswald defected W] vy rghi-wing

the Soviet Union be took with .
him such important military code “That was the party line and

and electronic secrets that the]!! a3 been amplified ever since
Marine Corps had o change fts|bY the Communists.” he sald.

whole system of codes on the Mr. Witlts fold the club mem-
West Coast. bers that Dallas is one of the

*The speed with which onud,wy great cities of the world

and he considered it time for

po:mally takes from 60 to 90 dars.!whﬂ‘" to speak up in defense
indicates the Soviets gave him of the dity.

special atiention.” the huytri He demonsirated his statement

still on duty as & Marine or re- Is being conducted against Dallas
ceived one fmmediately, cutting by bolding up copies of national
through red tape.” and {nfernational mage-
Mr. Witts sajd that among other zines, books and newspapers,
things that would indicate favored scribing Dallas’ “shame.”
teatment by the Soviets for Os-! Mr. Witts told the group that
wald was his job In Minsk, where pullt was not collective and that
could not possibly have lived § fundamental tuth of Christi
who would Uy Dallas as & whde
her than the man who

Dallas attorney sald Min«

| / *

-t - &

R R N I
[ Y

.' .

- - : ¥ .
4
e ol e et s S v kO e D s PNl - . .

. - .
. ar e, i s . . . v - . # -

(Indicate poge, nome of
aewspaper, ity and stete.)

3.9."1‘!:0 Dallas
Tizes-Eerald”
Dallas, Texas

Editor: 2o14x R. McKnight

Title:

Charectorn
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Classifications
Submitting Office:

DPallas
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. On Fovember 22, 1963 I was present and accorpaning lieutenant

7 teew ..., dack Revill in the basement of the City of Dallas, City Hall located .
it i0. et 2000 Main Street, ldeutenant Revill and myself along with several

deT I other Officers had just completed searching the Texas School'Book

S RO Depository from which Lee Harvey Oswald assasinated the President of
Qo o0 the United States, ILieutenant Revill and myself were enroute to the
et Special Service Bureau Office, ..

"’_ PN e Upon entering the basement of the City Ball L{eutenant Revill

T s 4 7. and myself met Pederal Bureau of Investigation Agent Bosty who had already
o3 ¥o .0 parked his car and was walidng very fast toward the entrance of the City

A by “e¥v., *. Hall from the paridng area, At this time Agent Hosty made the statement.

s T e o that Lea Oswald had killed the President and that Oswald was a Communist,
$ i e o, - Bosty also sald that he knew that Ogwald was & Communist and that bhe Ine

v ':f-f '_'f .- Oswald was woridng at the School Book Depositorye . o
f ." K _. 4, While we were in the basement Fosty also said several things %o |
¢ "5l o .. 1deutenant Revill that I oonld not hear as there was a lot of excitment
ce0." ¢ and coomotion there, ' -
T A e, 4
el pe M7 fieutenant Revill and myself then accompanied Hdsty to Captain
4% =7 Prits's office and Lieutenant Revill introduced Hoaty to Lieutenant Tod
® b " Wells, We, Iisutenant Revill and myself then went to the Sp '

"f | ,'  Bureau Office where Iieutenant Revill made a Report of the {ncident and
A " turned the repart {nto Coptain W. P. Oannaway who 1s in Charge,

¢ | $
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:'; e '-: - ‘;-: o s Ten _' o Jo Brian, DOtOct:iﬂ - ‘ fre
A Y . Criminal Intelligence Seotiom * . , ..
“h ___ " ' .. Before mo't W.8, Bigglo, a Notary Publie, appeared V.J, Brian who
SRR yERQX  doos duly svwear that the factbi}n Ehie___etatemgnt are true,
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| '__L’. e SUBJECTs lee Harvey Oswald T2y e
A TR - 605 Klsbeth Stres$ R 1)
- 1:".‘ {':-.;:-. :" 5 . _‘--':'::;: . 3 ]
::7":4{‘::213. e S - ' } _ L 'f-‘*.::'-.
?:-:::'.".:-.t;;_f g ‘ $ . : : | . j:: :‘ {: ~
: .-..;3."-’?1{.-.‘--.:- met Special Agent Janes Hosty of the Federal Bureau o{ téc;:_ .
3427757 " the basement of the City Hall, : iy
e £58 - t the Subject . %, -
“UF 37 7 AL that time Special Agent Hosty related to this officer tha R
Ll Thet T v was & meaber of the Communiet Party, and that he was residing in Da]_.].u.:: R '
s e :: ‘', .. . f".:f';-::
‘w3 el 0 fhe Subject was arrested for the wurder of Officer J.D. Tippit and 15 8 - se
. :":;f*:_*‘-: o prims suspect in the assassination of President Kennedy. ' ""Jf:’ ._
ST rab st o
it o . 9he information regarding the Subject's affiliation with the Cowmuni o,
AL %01 party 4s the firet dnformation this officer has received from the Foderal ». 7~ .
LA . Bureau of Investigation regarding same, , PR A P |
I e 3 furth tated that the ‘Federal Bureau of Inveat:igatioﬁ iu"'"";j"‘.‘? 5
.- v, ont Host or 8810 & ' Y etk
T ﬁuo of ;1-{. Subject and that they had information that this MJ.“_Z;}EE :'?-6533.;'5‘.‘.
sev2""., <. was cspable of comaitting the assassination of President Kennedye v .-:s':';,‘-',;*
D T g v T ' . ¢ TARIC LA SRRy
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no, this the 7th day of Aprily 196+,
/ ‘ ':.t:f'-

Daull,' Ter.n
. 00"' : ‘31_: . *Y
BRI R . N
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Memorandum
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SMENT

LEE HARVLY OSVALD
IS -« R - CUBA

On 5/12/64, the President's Comnission submitted Commission
Exhibits 709 and 711 to the lLaboratory for exa%nation. Conmission
1

Exhibit 709 4s an affidavit of Lieutenant Jack ARevill of the_Dallas

—— - e e

Police Departiment concerning statements allege
Pallas Office on 11/23/63. Coumission Exhibit 711 4is an affidavit of
3./

Detective V,

J
._\

y made Dby SA Hosty of the .

3rian of the Dallas Police Department concérning the samée*)

incident, T .. Yy
The two Commission Exhibits are Xerox copies and do not lend 1\
thenselves to a satisfactory examination for alteration as would the ~

originals; however, from such examipation as could bec made, no evidence
of any typewritten additions, substitutions, or alterations was found~

105-82555

. 2 = Nir, Sullivan (Mr, Stokes, Rm. 645 RB)

in the documents submitted., %

Connmission Exhibits 709 and 711 were returned to the Commission

Mr., Malley has orally advised Honorable J. Lee Rankin of Th
President'’s Comnission of the above rcsults. / 3

ACTION: None, For your information. {~ %

o

1 =« )ir, Belmont
2 - Mr, Rosen (Mr, Malley, Rn, $710)
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TO : Mr, W, C, Sullivan v)t/ I"; DATE: May 26, 196_4 Porer e
| I'.:..'L
FROM :a'r. Jd. A, Sizoo - pokrer —
SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWA : ' \wu 'M< /.
INTERNAL SECURITY - R ' . _:

Inspector Malley called from Dallas yesterday morning 4in the
captioned case and made specific reference to the airtel to Dallas
dated 5/22/64 which forwarded to Dallas a copy of Mr, Rankin's letter
of 5/20/64. Malley noted that Rankin's letter requested copies of
2ll 1963 reports concerning persons involved in Communist Party
activity, Socialist Workers Party activity, and reports arising
out of the activities of the John Birch Society, the Minutemen, etc.
He suggested that we might desire to bave this matter discussed with
Mr. Rankin to determine the purpose of this inquiry and possibly to
have the request withdrawn, MNalley said he would be back in
Washington last night and would be able to discuss the matter with
Rankin this morning.

After reviewing the background on this and noting that the
instant request is a folow-up request of a previous and even broader Z
one by Rankin, which Malley had already discussed with him, and
which was reduced to some extent to the present request, it was g
concluded that no good purposc would be served in going to Rapkin
at this time, It is also noted that in connection with the first e
request, the Director indicated that if he had had ap opportunity §

£
:

of seeing the memorandum prior to its discussion at that time with ,)
¥r. Rankin, he would bave approved the obtaining and transmitting S
of reports and memoranda as originally requested,

&

ACTION: ]

X
S

Accordingly, SAC Shanklin of Dallas was telephonically instructed
to comply with the instructions aprearing in the Bureau's airtel of
reference,

v
JAS:lnlq.l

(7)
l - Mr, Sullivan
l] -~ Mr, D.E.Moore
1 - }g., Malley
1l - Branigan
Stokes
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1 - Jir. Belmont; 1 - Mr, Sullivan; 1 - Mr, Bragan; 1 - Liaison;

] - MNr, Stokes

May 26, 1964

: Director
1o Central Intelligence Agency

Attention: Deputy Director, Plans
John Edgar _Loover, Director

HARVLY OSWALD
ll‘E'EI:'El'U\'AL SECURITY = RUSSIA

sfdent John F, Kenncdy, which bod
:gsiggn:;;gnyg:rrigenc is o possession of further nfornation'

concerning Santamarina Mendez.

e latter connection, you are referrcd to your
~ Jetter dat{-g g}ril 23, 1963, your reference CSC1-3/775,665.

. bis -
Uoon detachnent fron the classified enclosure, b — g9
letter may be regarded as unclassified, REC 33 106 - X‘pc_; D jJ”

g T

Enclosure 'Q’

y §A4

Del
Cvone

Resee
Sellives .

g JUN 11960\

Tele. Roop
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Date: May 20, 196V

—_—ee e 1

I
I

o an ab ot of e ab an

IP

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)

SAC, SAN ANTONIO (105-2909)

@

RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD
1S-R-CUBA

&

ReBuairtel $/8/64% callang attention to errors
appearing in the report of SAAJOHN M, KEMMY dated 4/30/6W
and my airtel dated $/13/64% advising that action requested
by the Bureau was being taken and that the entire matter
would be resolved with my recommendation on receipt of
copies of amended pages, 17 through 20, which reBuairtel
indicated were being re-written at the Bureau,

These amended pages have not as yet been received
in San Antonio. '

Explanations have been obtained from personnel ﬁéZL-
involved which will be submitted with my recommendation |
immediately upon receipt of these pages., .t

6) Bureau

1l San Antonio
JMC: IJMW
(4)

F

: e ‘ ,A , -
79 JUNdl-ﬁjE 4-1(:? Agent in Cha‘rqc. -

- ’ i} - "
I VR . g . ¥ -
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it i g At
Al s LEE HARVEY OSWALD, ls-a-cum Wl DTN T
‘; - .. REBUCAB MAY 22, % ™" '?:" R

N “"NO PUBLICATION DATE YET SET FOR ENGLISH eDiTioN of
o B ."LES ROSES ROUGES DE DALLAS.®™ BEST ESTIMATE NOW IS SOMETIME -3~- |
IN BUNE OR 'JULY." THIS BEING: FOLLO\VED. auaeau WILL BE xepr N
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8 To: 8AC, ¥FO (105-37111)
. From: Director, FBI (105-82555)

Lxx BARVEY OOVALD
I8 -« R - CUBA

muirtol 8/32/64 capttoned as l.bovc.

T ! L " 2t will De unnecesnry for WFO to roview pu:!port ., n
records concerning Harold lobert Inm. This lead need - \

not be bovored. - S N
G878

1= Dallu (100-10461)

TRG:

*- Boston bad been requested to subnit a memorandun
concerning identifying information and background data about

t’
&
Isaacs, 7This stemmod from a newspaper article written by E
5
E

@ Paul Bcott wherein he alleged that Marilyn Nurret had been
& defector to Russia and was associated with the Oswvald case,
Murret is a cousin of Lee Harvey Oswald although apparently
Bcott did not know this when he wrote the newspaper article,
/ In writing about Murret, Scott also indicated that she was
. associated with Ieuca. Boston has submitted With referenced
airtel a letterhead memorandum containing backgrwnd on
¥e will furnish this to the Commission and eﬁ e th e.!Co sion
that wo are conducting no further inquiry r g.r ing thia phase
unless specifically requested to do so, Aside from her relationship
r/to Oswald, Nurret had almost no association with him, When
intorviewved she advised she never visitod the Soviet Union,
Mt 48 po indication Isaacs has boen involved in any gubversive
ww______—activities for at loast the last 20 years, Thcrefore, there is
3‘,;:: -——ho point in carrying this any further unless epeciﬂcany
l:reqxested to do 80 by the COmnission.
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) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS r‘léE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy ims *

Repont ok: SA WILLIAM H, LAWRENCE

*

Ofice: ~ MEMPHIS

Dete: May 20, 1964
fils Nemben Memphis 105-801 Bureau File: 105-82555

Tiole:

CGoraden INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA - CUBA

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

Syaopele:

JERRY ELLIS PITTS, currently patrolman, Memphis, Tenn., a former
member of U, S, Marine Corps, knew LEE HARVEY OSWALD in U, S.

Marine Corps during late 1957 or early 1958 in Philippines and
east Pacific area, PITTS has had no contact with OSWALD since
about April, 1958; knows of no associates or organizational
affiliations of OSWALD, His recollection of OSWALD is limited
to a few casual contacts,

. « RUC -

DETAILS:
AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE

Do docement contelns neltber recommendollons no? conclvslons of any kind. W Is the preparty of the FBY, end Is ¢ loca to yow cﬂ;cy;
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May 20, 1964

Dete

JERRY E!LIS PITTS, a patrolman employed by the
¥Mimphis Police ILepartment, Memphils, Tennescee, and a parte
. time studeat at Memphis State Univeraity, residing at 3509 -

- Brookmeade, Memphis, advised that hc, PITIS, was in the
U. S. Marine Corps from August, 1955, until August, 1953.
Ee had Marine Scrial Ngm}:er 1558360, | ~ 4

During the latter part of 1957 and the early part of
April, 1958, PITTS was stationed with tho U, S. Marine Corps
as3igned to the Marine Alr Control Squadron, Unit No. 1,
of ¢no First Marine Air Wing Division, working as & supply
officer. Ho first met LEE HARVEY OSWALD who was then 8 Private
%Tiwngt ((lass while this unit wzs on riancuvors in the Pailippincsy,
r-4s would have probably boen late 1957, OGWALD had the title
of &an clectronics technicien working in the Radar Unit and
PITTS believed he was aoscilloscope operator, Accordingly,
they had very little personal contact. - .

Later in early 1958 while OSWALD was gi..tioned
at Atsugl, Japan, OSVALD had a privatclyowned derringer gun
end dropped it one night in the barracks; the weapon discharged
and fired an accidental shot which barely missed the head of
PITTS' friend, PETER FRANCIS' CONNOR, last known to reside in
West Haven, Connecticut, PITTS recalled that OSWALD was S
court-martialed - for this offense around April of 1958
charged with violating a regulation requiring the registration
of privately owned firearms, Pittslater heard that he was court-
martialed later in 1958 for using provocative words to & non-

commissioned’ ‘officer.

PITTS recalled that one night, exact date not recalled,
OSWALD passed out drunk in & parking ot next to the barracks
and he believed that this also occurred in Japan. PITTS
recalled that OSWALD was a very contentious and spiteful type
i{ndividual who bitterly resented anyone calling him by his
middle name of HARVEY or its shortened term, HARV, and wanted
to fight anyone who persisted 1n calling him by these nanes,

PITTS 3id not recall anyone in the Marine Corps who
was particularly close to OSWALD and recalled him a&s being
an extreme introvert, -

e
.‘i" 5/20/64 ., Menphis, ‘.rennessee Eile § Memphis 105-851
by _SA_WILLIAM H. LAWRENCE:mgh bare dicrored _ 5/20/68
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PITTS returned to the United States in April, 1958,
teing stationed at Beaufort, South Carolina, prior to his
xltimate discharge in August, 1959, He said that after ..
April, 1958, he a% no time saw LEE HARVEY OSWALD and heard
rothing concerning him until he heard over the radio and
television that OSWALD was charged én November 22, 1963, with
the assessination of the late U, S, President JOHN P, KENNEDY,
At no time did OSWALD give PITTS any reason to believe that he
was affiliated with any organizations or that he was sympatheiic
to any foreign power or foreign ideology.
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‘ TiTLE _6? CASE REFORYT MADE BY ‘_ TYrFED ®

, 'LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka " | CHARACTER OF CASE
p/d .
IS - R - CUBA -~
REFERENCE: St. Louis airtel to Director dated 5/6/64.
- P -
ADMINISTRATIVE |
Referenced airtel directed Los Angeles toO llcate arﬂ .
4nterview DONALD LLOYD GOODWIN, Serial Number 1448272, who
served with OSWALD in the United States Marine Corps, and repor
results of this interview in report form. This report contai i
an FD-302 reflecting the results of this interview. ﬂ L
During the investigation to locate and identify DONALE
LLOYD GOODWIN the following persons were contacted: I/ 4
— | .
Mrs. LOUISE LOOMIS - "Call Nina, Inc., 6515 Sunset ¢
Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, (a telephone é
answering service). S
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LA 105-15823

P

PHIL BATH and ROBERT MARTIN, Professional Photographers,
1958 North Cahuenga Boulevard, Hollywood, California.

in regard to an article which appecared in "Life" magazine,
in February, 10 14,_ concerning OSWALD, GOODWIN advised as follows:

He stated that during January, 1964, he was telephonically
contacted by 8 woman who told him she was a representative of

"Life" magazine. She requested GOODWIN to agree to an interview
regarding his knowledge of OSWALD while both were assigned as
Marines at Camp Pendleton, California. GOODWIN stated that he .
admitted on the telephone that he knew OSWALD as one of twenty

men in his group at CarnP Pendleton, California. He said he told
this representative of "Life" magazine he did not care to be
further intervievwed and declined to furnish any further information,
and that he did not care to become involved in this type of
publicity. GOODWIN stated he was surprised when he read the

article in “Life" magazine at the amount of information concerning

OS:QLIIJ that was attributed to him by the person preparing this
article.

LEAD
LOS ANGELES
AT 10S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will. if leads a
' : re
received, handle' dmmediately and submit repérts promptly.
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Copy te:

;::ul. HARRY H. WHIDBEE Oftice: Los Angeles
5/22/64

Field Office File 8 105-15823 | Bureou File #: 105-8?555

Thole:

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

INTERNAL SECURITY -« R - CUBA

DONALD LLOYD GOODWIN advises he was sergeant in United
States Marine Corps in charge of a communication group

at Camp Pendleton, California in 1957. LEE HARVEY OSWALD
was one of twenty men agsigned to this group as & radio
communicator. GOODJWIN could recall no specific assignments
carried out with OSWALD nor other Marines who associated
with OSWALD. GCOODVIN advised he has no knowvledge regarding
OSWALD's personal 1ife, associates, or activities. GOODWIN's
contacts with OSWALD were limited to military duties for -
8 period of approximately ninety days. GOODVWIN has not

seen OSWALD, since 1057

- P
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This document contalns nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FFBI. It is the property of the FBI! end (s Jooned te
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DONALD LLOYD GOODWIN, Photographer at Elgin-Davis

Studios, 966 South Vermont Avenue, Los Angeles, California, .
advised as follows: e

LY

GOODWIN stated that he served in the United States

Harine Corps from 1953 to June, 1959. His serial number was
1448272, " He recetved an honorable discharge from the United
States Marine Corps in June, 1959 at Camp Pendleton, Cal lifornia,
having conpleted six years service enlistment. GOODWIN stated
that he recalls that in late 1950 or early 1957 he was returned
to the United States from overseas assignment and was sent to
Camp Pendleton. At this time he was & communication specialist
and had the rating of Sergeant. He was assigned ¢to a
communication group in the Fifth Marine Diviesion made up of
about twenty men. He recalls that one of the marines in this

group was Private First Class OSWALD. He recalls that OSWALD

was & radio communicator but could not remember whether OSWALD

was a "CW operator” or "voice communicator.? GOODVIN remained
- with this group for about ninety days when he was transferred to
a photographic unit, thereiore his recollection of OSWALD is
very vague. During the publicity following the assassination of
President KENNEDY he realized that LEE HARVEY OSWALD wae the
same person &8s the OSWALD in his group at Camp Pendleton.

GOODWIN does not recall OSWALD's exact duties except
that he was one of the twenty marines in this communication
group. GOODWIN can recall no specific assignments carried out
vwith OSWALD. He states he did not associate with OSWALD
and recalls no other marine who did associate with him. He
recalled going ¢o the rifle range in a2 group in which OSWALD
was present but -does not recall anything outstanding regarding
OSWALD's abilities as a rifle marksman. GOODWIN did not recall
-1iving in the same barracks as OSWALD or anything further
regarding his associates.

GOODWIN vaguely recalls that OSWALD either owned
an automobile or had the use of an automobile. He does not
recall the make or model. He recalls that OSWALD was at one
time spending a great amount of effort and off duty time
reupholstering this automobile. He knows nothing further regarding
this automobile. He does not recall that OSWALD was ever the
subject of disciplinary action in the Marine Corps. He recalls
no personal conversations with OSWALD outside of that involving

—carrying Yy Ordse
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